
Ingham County Democratic Party Endorsed Candidates & Proposals 
 
Please vote Yes on  
 
Right to Reproductive Freedom Initiative 
https://mireproductivefreedom.org/ 
 
Right to Voting Policies Amendment 
https://promotethevote2022.com/ 
 

Michigan Supreme Court (Non Partisan) 
 
Kyra Harris Bolden - https://boldenforjustice.com/ 
Richard Bernstein - https://twitter.com/TheBlindJustice 
 

Endorsed Local School Board Candidates (Non-Partisan) 
 
East Lansing School Board 
Kath Edsall - https://www.facebook.com/KathEdsallforBOE 
Rob Sumbler - https://www.sumblerforel.com/ 
 
Haslett School Board 
Robin Lewis  
 
Holt School Board 
Kevin P. Leonard  
 
Lansing Board of Education 
Caitlyn Cavanagh- https://www.caitcav.com/ 
 
Mason School Board 
Liz Evans - https://www.facebook.com/groups/591134015985510 
 
Okemos School Board 
Mary Gebara - https://www.facebook.com/mgebaraboardofeducation 
 
Williamston School Board 
Christopher Lewis - https://www.facebook.com/ChristopherLewisForWCS 
 

 



Local Judicial Candidates (Non-Partisan) 
 
Circuit Court 
Chris Wickman - https://www.electchriswickman.com/ 
 
54A District Court 
Kristen Simmons - https://www.votejudgesimmons.com/ 
 
54B District Court 
Lisa Babcock - https://www.lisababcock.com/ 

 
Vote Straight Ticket Democrat or  

Select all of the following Candidates 
Governor/Lieutenant Governor 
Gretchen Whitmer and Garlin Gilchrist II - https://gretchenwhitmer.com/ 
 
Secretary of State 
Jocelyn Benson - https://votebenson.com/ 
 
Attorney General 
Dana Nessel - https://www.dananessel.com/ 
 
Congress 
Elissa Slotkin - https://elissaforcongress.com/ 
 
State Senate 
District 21 – Sarah Anthony - https://www.votesarahanthony.com/ 
District 22 – Jordan Genso - https://jordangenso.com/ 
District 28 – Sam Singh - https://www.votesamsingh.com/ 
 
State Representative 
District 73 – Julie Brixie - http://www.juliebrixie.com/ 
District 74 – Kara Hope - https://www.votekarahope.com/index.html 
District 75 – Penelope Tsernoglou - https://www.facebook.com/VotePenelope 
District 77 – Emily Dievendorf - https://www.emilydievendorf.com/ 
 
State Boards 
 
State Board of Education 
Pamela L. Pugh - https://pamelalpugh.com/ 



Mitchell Robinson - https://www.mitchellrobinsonforstateschoolboard.org/ 
 
Michigan State University Trustee 
Renee Knake Jefferson - https://www.trustjefferson.com/ 
Dennis Denno - https://www.facebook.com/dennoformsu 
 
University of Michigan Regent  
Katherine White - https://friendsofkathywhite.com/ 
Michael Behm - https://www.mgobehm.com/ 
 
Wayne State Board 
Marilyn Kelly - https://www.votemarilynkelly.com/ 
Danielle Atkinson - https://www.facebook.com/AtkinsonforWayneState 
 
Ingham County  
 
Ingham County Treasurer 
Alan Fox - https://www.facebook.com/profile.php?id=100080185742559&sk=about 
 
District 1 – John Sayler - https://www.facebook.com/John-Salyer-for-Ingham-County-Commissioner-104198215620318 
 
District 2 – Rita Vogel - https://www.ritavogelforcountycommissioner.com/ 
 
District 3 – Chris Trubac - https://www.christrubac.com/. 
 
District 4 – Todd Tennis –  
 
District 5 – Miles Johnson - https://www.electmyles.com/ 
 
District 6 – Victor Celentino - https://www.votecelentino.com/ 
 
District 7 – Thomas Morgan - https://www.thomasmorgan.org/ 
 
District 8 – Roberto Orlando Peña - https://www.facebook.com/bobforcommissioner/ 
 
District 9 – Ryan Sebolt - http://www.voteryansebolt.com/ 
 
District 10 – Gabrielle Lawrence –  
 
District 11 – Mark Grebner 
 



District 12 – Irene Cahill 
 
District 13 – Amy Salisbury - https://www.amysalisbury.com/ 
District 14 – Mark Polsdofer - https://markpolsdofer.com/ 
 
District 15 – Brooke Locke - https://www.facebook.com/profile.php?id=100080698069622 
 
Local Government 
 
Aurelius Township 
Treasurer Marnie Anderson 
 
Lansing Township 
Supervisor Maggie Sanders 
Treasurer Kathy Rodgers 
 
Leslie Township 
Trustee – Georjean K. May 
 
Meridian Township 
Supervisor – Patricia Herring Jackson 
Trustee - Scott Hendrickson - https://www.votescotthendrickson.com/ 
Trustee – Marna Wilson 
 
 
 


